#### 502314448 04/17/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Davies	03/12/2013

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biota Europe Ltd.	
Street Address:	Sandy Lane	
Internal Address:	Begbroke Business and Science Park	
City:	Yarnton, Oxfordshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	OX 1PF	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13848118

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028243001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2028243000 Phone:

Email: BWPTPAT@bannerwitcoff.com, Ihudgins@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007723.00016 SAW/VLH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan A. Wolffe
Signature:	/Susan A. Wolffe/
Date:	04/17/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=Asg2#page1.tif

**REEL: 030234 FRAME: 0538** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David DAVIES, citizen of Great Britain, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANTIBACTERIAL COMPOUNDS for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on March 22, 2012, and accorded Serial No. 61/614,044 and

WHEREAS, Blota Europe Ltd., a corporation having a place of business in Begbroke Business and Science Park, Sandy Lane, Yarnton, Oxfordshire, OX5 1PF, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor:

NOW THEREFORB, for good and valuable consideration, I, David DAVIBS, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Biota Europe Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our full right to the said invention as described in the said application including any rights to claim priority from said application, and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, relssues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND I HBRUBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND I HERBBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Date: 12 MARCH 2013 Inventor:

emor: Sand Daring

PATENT REEL: 030234 FRAME: 0539

**RECORDED: 04/17/2013**